PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vessel Inc.	09/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Helen of Troy Limited
Street Address:	13 - 8th Avenue
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 836E, Belleville
City:	St. Michael
State/Country:	BARBADOS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11460512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)460-7971

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-460-5971

Email: cwilson@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Harold V. Stotland
Address Line 1: 131 So. Dearborn St.

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-5577

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37787-940746

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harold V. Stotland

Total Attachments: 1

source=11460512#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018357 FRAME: 0733 40.00

500161132

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VESSEL INC., located at 125 Kingston Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02111, is the owner of U.S. patent application no. 11/460,512, filed July 27, 2006;

AND WHEREAS, HELEN OF TROY LIMITED, located at 13 - 8th Avenue, Belleville, P.O. Box 836E, St. Michael, Barbados, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, VESSEL INC. does hereby sell and assign to HELEN OF TROY LIMITED all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application, the same to be held and enjoyed by HELEN OF TROY LIMITED to the full end of the term for which said patents are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by VESSEL INC. if this assignment had not been made.

VESSEL INC.	
Julien	
[Signature]	
S. BARBIALL.	
[Name Printed]	
PRESIDEAR	
[Title]	

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)
) SS
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

I, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that the above-named person who signed on behalf of VESSEL INC., is personally known to me, or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is described to the foregoing instrument, and that he appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the use and purposes therein set forth, and acknowledged that he had full authority to act on behalf of VESSEL INC.

Dated: September 17, 30010 My Counission Cypines 4/9/10

(NOTARY SEAL) CHI 11116817.1

> PATENT REEL: 018357 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 10/06/2006